submits" that the appl icant is ent itled for payment of

interest on account of delayed payment. He also claims

compensation and exemplary costs.

2. In our view, interests of justice would be duly

met by directing the respondents to pay over to the

appl icant additional sum of Rs.7,500/- (Seven thousand

five hundred) only which wi l l take care of the

aforesaid claim towards interest, compensation and

exemplary costs. Aforesaid amount be paid to the

appl icant within a period of three months from the date

of service of a copy of this order.

3. Present OA is disposed of in the aforestated